
~ PEGASUS, 



■ C::CT)J\-'.1/1.J-51 □ -7lt, 2004 $ 6 F.l~@cj:JCT) W762L 

1/ 1) - ;(CT)2 1/:;.,,~;7.:CT)~ffiTm!.IH, Tl '*"t• 

■ 2 ~ 39 :Wtt::J;l:$.ri,~#UM~%:::i&~ L,, ~:Wf.J"ffi3.r1iCT),r/1fl 
~ - t:i:Wf.J'/\-'.1/ 1

) A HC::::1J:?-Cl'li:9. *t.:., f!B.rl,,r 
m~,c::::f-;j~tl ll ''@ffi~l;I:, / \-'Y 1) A f--CT) REF.NO. @ 

~ffi~) ~;j';l, -Cl'*9• 

■I {-'Y 1) A 1-- CT)gjl.ri,ffi~CT)~~2f.J" XXXXXX CT)gjl.rl,l;I:, %' 
~CT)fl~it (-ft7'-7 5 A) ,c::::CT)ch-{leffl~tl Tl ''@'i-:Y I\ 
- 'Yi!!l.rl,Z-·, fl~it,c::::J:?-C&ti 1)*9• fl~it i::'cCT)i!{l.ri, 
ffi~t;l:'i-:Yl\-'.1/~ (40 :W) !C::::-t2il-n2i\ll--Cl'* 
9 o 

■~*'C::::l;l:i!B.\'l,ffi~-{ :;.,,=r•:;? A~B2f&l,, i!{l.ri,ffi~t.:lt 
T , -'fCT)~l!fl • ~~t:Et.J,g~ic::::sl~tl:lit*"t• 

■1l!l.r1i~lall~±3Zl 't.:.t.: < ~I;!:, i!{l.ri,ffi~~Bfl;f- L -C < t.:~ 
l ' . 1J:cl3, C:: CT)! \-'.1/ 1J -51 □ 1°CT)!2i\l$ijlJ;l:2.H1@.IC:::: J: 1), 
~e~<&~~tl'@C::c~S~*"tCT)~SS~~~~ 
771< < t.:~l, ' · 

t~ffix~fi (Models inserted) 
W762L Series 

W762L-01CB 
- --

W762L-22BC 

INTRODUCTION 

■ This parts catalog covers the W762L series 
machine manufactured in June, 2004. 

■ The components of W762L series are arranged 
according to the mechanism on pages 2-39. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers 

on right pages. The illustrated part and its part 
number are assigned the same reference number. 

■ "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which 
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the 

gauge part list (pages 40). 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of 

this book for quick reference. 

■ To place an order for any part, please specify the 
part number. Note that the contents of this book 

are subject to change for improvement without prior 

notice. 

----- ----

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

~ page 

? - 1.:.. · /'\.•;,, t,:',!mfi4·· ···· ········ ····· ······· ..... .... ....... 2 ~ 3 MACHINE BED FRAME .... · · .. · · ·· ..... · .. · · ...... ....... · 2 ~ 3 

;/JI \-,lm,tr4 ...... ......... · ........ · .......... ................... 4 ~ 5 COVER ......... . ........................... ......... ........... 4 ~ 5 

"f~mm .......... ....................... ... .. ........... ........ 6 ~ 7 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM · ·· · ......... · ... · 6 ~ 7 

..l:~-lm-tM· ................. ....................... ..... ... .... .. .. 8 ~ 9 ARM SHAFT MECHANISM .... ··· ... ·· ... · · ... ·· ....... · 8 ~ 9 

it.fl • it~-lm*14· .... ...... · .. · · · ...... · .. · .. · .......... .... · 10 ~ 11 NEEDLE BAR · NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM · .... · 10 ~ 11 

/l,-It- -!m-tM·· ......................... ..................... 12 ~ 13 LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ............ ........... . 12 ~ 13 

~ 1J-lm-tM(1) ................ ................... .. ........... 14~15 FEED MECHANISM(1) ........ ............. ... ......... 14 ~ 15 

~ 1J ,lm-tf4 (2) .... · .. · · ...... · · .. .......... · .... · ...... .. .. ·.. 16 ~ 17 FEED MECHANISM(2) ......................... ........ 16 ~ 17 

:fljlI,lm-tf4· ....................................... .. ............ 18 ~ 19 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM .. ·· .. · .. · · ......... · 18 ~ 19 

mlJJ/NIJ,lm-t/tJ· ............................... ....... .... ..... 20 ~ 21 SPREADER MECHANISM .................. ............ 20 ~ 21 

*ml-rtlH/4 .................... ·· ....... · .... .. .... .. .... .. ... 22 ~ 23 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ... ... ........... · 22 ~ 23 

ii-* • m 1J *-lm-tt4 ...... · ...... .... ... .... .... .............. 24 ~ 25 NEEDLE • SPREADER THREAD HANDLING .. · · .... · 24 ~ 25 

"f*~'J -lm-tM· .. .. ........ ......... ......... ................ . 26 ~ 27 LOOPER THREAD HANDLING ....................... . 26 ~ 27 

~;mmm (1) . ... . ........................................... 28 ~ 29 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1) ......... ............ 28 ~ 29 

~;m-lm-tM (2) .... · ............ · ...... · .. .................... · 30 ~ 31 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2) .................... . 30 ~ 31 

H.R. ~rrr · .. · ... · ....... .......... · .... ........... .... . ·· ... 32 ~ 33 H.R. DEVICE .. ... ..... ..... ... ............. .. ............ 32 ~ 33 

*.iit:i'· .. · ··· ....... ........... ........ .......... .... ... .. ..... 34 ~ 35 THREAD STAND .. · · .. · · · .. · .. · .. · .. · · · · · · · · · ........ · .. · · 34 ~ 35 

ilf1f1/i£· ... · .......... · · ........ · .. · .. · .. ... · ... .. .. .. .. .. 36 ~ 37 INSTALLATION PARTS ·.. .... .... .. .. .... .. .... .... .. .. 36 ~ 37 

Wffl$£ W762L•01.22· ..................... ... .. ... . .. .. .... 38 ~ 39 SPECIFIC PARTS W762L·01.22 ................... .. .. . 38 ~ 39 

lf-::Y1t-•Y~····· ·· ·· · ········ ····· ·· ·· ··· · ·· ······ ·· ···· ·· ··· ·40 GAUGE PARTS LIST ...... · · .. · · .. · .. · · .. · .. · · · · · · · .. · .. · .. · · ·40 

$£~~,( :;.,j='•;,,? A .... .. ................ .. ....... .... . 41 ~ 42 PARTS NUMBER INDEX ······ .... · .... ............ ... 41 ~ 42 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



r-b. •"''~~'IHI MACHINE BED FRAME 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~ftli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2500850 ..1:11 BED COVER PLATE 
2 2500860 -Ji7,.'T ':I 1-- GASKET 
3 0070840 1'PJ;J{Jl, I-- /M4X8 BOLT 4 
4 2402280 tt PLUG 
5 0045410 1'PJ1'll:* 9 /M6X8 SCREW 

6 2401270 -8'-?-? MARK 
7 2106790 lf:~)I PIN 2 
8 2106790 lf:~)I PIN 2 
9 2106790 lf:~)I PIN 2 
10 2401100 tt PLUG 

11 2400520 tt PLUG 2 
12 2081730 tt PLUG 3 
13 2050880 tt PLUG 
14 2100031 tt PLUG 1 
15 2401990 tt PLUG 3 

16 007018A0 +!¥1'T~lj\*'l /M4X6 SCREW 
17 3034480 ~1ri WASHER 
18 2501480 7--r,v1l FILTER 
19 2400010 lf:;,(. RING 
20 250158A910 tJJ{- (ffl) COVERASSY. 

21 2500200 -JJJ{- COVER 
22 2501570 Aifi::.,'l SPONGE 
23 007017A0 +!¥1'T~lj\~'l /M4XS SCREW 2 
24 2501170 fflfg~::., SHOULDER PIN 4 
25 2065900 :t-1' JW-'l OIL LEVEL GAUGE 1 

26 9A30670 Wtfl:5Ut5~, v CAUTION LABEL 1 
27 9A30690 ?"-Ji5tit5~Jl, CAUTION LABEL 2 
28 9A30710 7-A5~Jl, EARTH LABEL 
29 9A30720 @fi1.nc:iJmm5~, v LABEL 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



jJ/(-1181 COVER 

REF.NO. PART NO. a13~:g~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 250096-PD0 r-b..tJ1(- ct) ARM COVER (TOP) 
2 0051980 l¥* 9 /Cl 4X10 SCREW 
3 179107-050 ~--<iv~ OIL SIGHT VVINDOW 
4 2500190 0 ') ';/-1° CRING 
5 007021A0 +*1xt-~1j,* .:.J /M4X12 SCREW 7 

6 2501000 it~t.J/(- NEEDLE BAR COVER 1 
7 007019A0 +*1xt-~1J,*9 /M4X8 SCREW 2 
8 250098ATO0 r-b..t.11(- C6) ARM COVER (RIGHT) 
9 007021A0 +*1xt-~1J,*9 /M4X12 SCREW 4 
10 2500170 0 ') ';l-1° CRING 

11 0052420 l¥*9 /H11XS SCREW 
12 2402630 .im1i WASHER 
13 250089-PD0 ~- BACK COVER 1 
14 0070770 nn,J,* 9 /M4X7 SCREW 2 
15 2500900 fi7..'r•:J 1-- GASKET 

16 2501010 ~•)t.JJ(- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
17 0070520 3¥,J,*.:,J /M6X10 SCREW 
18 3033350 .im1i WASHER 
19 250130-910 t.JH- (ffl) COVERASSY. 
20 2402180 IJjjfm:fb.. RUBBER CUSHION 

21 007018A0 +*1\Tl'\lj\*1/ /M4X6 SCREW 2 
22 2501070 t.JJ(- COVER 
23 007018A0 +*1\Tl'\IJ\* 9 /M4X6 SCREW 
24 2060280 ffil(* FLAT SPRING 
25 007018A0 +*7xt--"\1J,* 9 /M4X6 SCREW 

26 250121-PD0 -:15'r•:J I-- BRACKET 
27 0071140 3¥,J,*.:,J /M4X10 SCREW 3 
28 2401230 111:iffi:fb.. RUBBER CUSHION 
29 2501130 3:fb.. RUBBER CUSHION 
30 250124-PD0 .fflt.JJ(- SIDE COVER 

31 0070710 .an,J,*9 /M4X7 SCREW 5 
32 2501180 ·JJ7.. 'r •:J 1-- GASKET 
33 250102-PD0 ~•:J ~·t.11(- (1-c) BED COVER (LEFT) 1 
34 007021A0 +*1xt-~1J,,i.:,; /M4X12 SCREW 3 
35 250103-910 t.JH- (ffl) COVERASSY. 

36 250120-PD0 ~·:1 ~'t)J(- (6) BED COVER (RIGHT) 1 
37 0070820 t-~1J,*9 /M4X8 SCREW 2 
38 2100250 111:iffi:fb.. RUBBER CUSHION 
39 2069630 I::\=--t! ';I l::'.'';/ PIN 
40 0045370 1'1lJ7xll:* .:.J /M4XS SCREW 

41 250105-TD0 7-•)-t.JJ(- PULLEY COVER 1 
42 0070750 J¥,J,* .:.J /MSX60 SCREW 2 
43 250106-TD0 7'- 1J-t.J/(-1ifiDJ.Jffi AUXILIARY PLATE /PULLEY COVER 
44 0070340 Tl'\IJ\* .:.J /MSXl 0 SCREW 2 
45 9A31261 71'\/L, LABEL 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



o:::, 

~' {:[])"' 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



"'Ftdlalffl CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF.NO. PART NO. 813~:g~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

250535A910 ?7/?fl!I CRANKSHAFT 
2 208346-920 □ •y ~- (ffl) CONNECTION ASSY. 
3 0053760 lJZ* 5J /C4X12.5 SCREW 4 
4 252021A920 ?7/? (ffl) CRANKASSY. 
5 2520218920 ?7✓? (ffl) CRANKASSY. 

6 0045340 1'1i.17\if-Jv t- /M6X14 BOLT 
7 201074A0 tJji 1) ii:)( GUIDE 
8 0055460 J¥*5J /CSX10 SCREW 
9 2022860 '{*m:fi WASHER 
10 250557-910 fl!!~ BUSHING 

11 0045470 1'1i.17\.Lt* 5J /M6X5 SCREW 2 
12 250529A910 if--Jv-"'r 1J )1/f Cffl) BALL BEARING ASSY. 1 
13 0045470 :R1i.17\.Lt* 5J /M6X5 SCREW 2 
14 250545-910 ~-\7 ("F) GEAR (LOWER) 
15 0045470 1'1i.17\.Lt* Y /M6X5 SCREW 4 

16 206827C1 ~ 1' ~ )1/f-"'Jv t- TIMING BELT 
17 250530-910 if--Jv-"'r 'J )1/f Cffl) BALL BEARING ASSY. 
18 0045550 1'1i.17\.Lt* y /M6X8 SCREW 
19 0045470 ;'-~7\.Lt* 5J /M6X5 SCREW 
20 2505140 jJJ{- COVER 

21 0070820 7-"\1J,*;J /M4X8 SCREW 2 
22 250515A0 '/-1)- MACHINE PULLEY 1 
23 0045560 T~7\.Lt*5J /M6X10 SCREW 
24 0045410 1'1i.17\.Lt~ 5J /M6X8 SCREW 
25 2401260 ~ii WASHER 

26 0045000 7\~,X;f-Jv t- /MSX10 BOLT 
27 250540A910 ;f--Jv-"'r 'J :,,.,- Cffl) BALL BEARING ASSY. 1 
28 0045470 7'~7x.Lt*5J /M6X5 SCREW 4 
29 0070490 ~:,,*5J/M3 SCREW 
30 2061620 Q 1) )1/j ORING 

31 250537A0 fe SHAFT 
32 2028680 Jm:fi WASHER 
33 250538-910 ;f--Jv-"'r 'J )1/f Cffl) BALL BEARING ASSY. 
34 0070820 7"-"\IJ\*1/ /M4X8 SCREW 
35 2041150 Im~ WASHER 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



r---------
1 

i . ~ 

I 
i 
I 
i 
I 
i 
i 
I 
I 
l_ 

'---­
'---­'---. 

---------------

29 

--------
--------

--------
--------

--------

----------------

--------23 ----------------
22 ~----------------

2 --------~ ·'--.'--
T --- '---. 

• 

"'· '---. 
'---. 

---------------
--------

--------
·------­ --------·1 

i 
I 
i 
i 
l 

-~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..1:••· ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

REF.NO. PART NO. au~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 250526B910 ~-~3:::,, (ffl) MOTION ASSY. 
2 250526C910 ~-~3:::,, (ffl) MOTION ASSY. 
3 0045920 1'tf.lR1U--Y /M8X15 SCREW 1 
4 0070280 lJl,J,*-y /M5X10 SCREW 2 
5 0071530 .lf:*-y /M6X6 SCREW 

6 0071520 .ll:* -Y /M6X3.5 SCREW 
7 0072680 7-J~-$fc1'tf.lR.lf:*-y /M8X10 SCREW 
8 250517A0 ?5:::,,?!flb CRANKSHAFT 
9 253500-920 □ ':I t,:' (ffl) CONNECTION ASSY. 
10 007021A0 +!¥!RT"'\IJ\*1/ /M4X12 SCREW 2 

11 007015A0 +!¥!RT"'\IJ\*-y /M3.5X14 SCREW 2 
12 253572-920 ?5:::,,? (ffl) CRANKASSY. 
13 0045340 1'tf.1Jx;J{JII t- /M6X14 BOLT 
14 2505240 J~5:::,,A?I1' t- BALANCE WEIGHT 
15 0045140 1'tf.lR.lf:*-y /MSXS SCREW 2 

16 2505060 m.§= JOINT 1 
17 0045550 1'tf.lR.ll:* -Y /M6X8 SCREW 2 
18 0045470 1'tf.lR.ll:* -Y /M6X5 SCREW 2 
19 2505520 !fib SHAFT 
20 250529-910 fib~ BUSHING 

21 0045470 1'tf.lR.lf:*-y /M6X5 SCREW 2 
22 250547A0 ~-\7- Lt) GEAR (UPPER) 1 
23 0045470 t-~R.ll:* -Y /M6X5 SCREW 4 
24 250528-910 fib~ BUSHING 
25 0045550 t-~R.ll:* -Y /M6X8 SCREW 

26 0045470 1'tf.17x.ll:* -Y /M6X5 SCREW 
27 250566CTD0 J\/ t.:';t-,{-JI, HANDWHEEL 
28 0045560 1'tf.lR.lf:*-y /M6X10 SCREW 
29 0045410 1'tf.17x.ll:* -Y /M6X8 SCREW 
30 2045850 mii WASHER 

31 0045010 1'tf.lR;f-JII t- /MSX14 BOLT 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



3*it(3-needle) 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



lttf. tt§!ffllffl 

REF.NO. PART NO. ~~~.ftJ; 

1 251000-910 ittf 
2 xxxxxx Wiil 
3 xxxxxx tt 
4 0045540 1'Al,xll:* :.J /M3X3 
5 xxxxxx tt 

6 0045540 1'A!,xll:* :.J /M3X3 
7 261500-920 ittfffil:f 
8 0070200 lJZ, J '* :.J /M4X 10 
9 206052A0 if-tf1J '/? 
10 2060530 if-tf1J '/? I::'.':;.., 

11 240098-20 =- j,:'Jl,l"\7'7 IJ '/If 
12 2401010 .Ii~ 
13 2060630 AINiJ 
14 2060620 *~ffi/ittf 
15 007020A0 +!¥,x;-l"\1J,*:,J /M4X10 

16 007021A0 +!¥,XTl"\IJ\*'l /M4X12 
17 2510090 5•:1=f 
18 179040-050 · Aif-:;..,'l 
19 xxxxxx ttffi 
20 005373-HC0 j\,IID,J,*1/ /C4X8.7 

21 2065240 ?5'./7' 
22 2121860 ~,ms 
23 2510100 I:f-t! '/ I::'.''/ 
24 2050970 .Ii~ 
25 0070410 m1,J,*'l /M3X6 

26 251506-920 I:f-t!'/ (ffl) 
27 0045380 1'P:J,xll:*:.J /M4X6 
28 251507-920 I)'/? (ffl) 

29 0070360 lJZ,J,* :.J /M4X6 
30 xxxxxx it~ (~) 

31 0050880 1''=iif-Jt, t- /C4X7.5 
32 2067400 °/5'r·:1 t- /tt~ 
33 240203-920 tJ5- (ffl) 

34 0045380 1'Al,xll:* 1/ /M4X6 
35 2515080 P:!NiJ 

36 2079250 7:i:Jt,t-
37 2029220 .Ii~ 
38 2400500 A-"\--tt 
39 240201-920 tJ5- (ffl) 
40 0071100 1'1fj,x;f-Jt, t- /M4X9 

41 xxxxxx it~ (iJO) 
42 0070120 lJZ,J,*:,J /M3.SX6 
43 2515210 t'IIIffi 
44 0071540 lJZ,J,* 1/ /M3X3.5 

• xxxxxx i;J:if-'l I {-'.!l"r'9 o 

fHS~flt~i;J: 40 JiO)if-:.J1{-'.!l&~~fflL 
T< 1cc!\.'o 

NEEDLE BAR · NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
NEEDLE 2 
SCREW 2 
NEEDLE 3 

SCREW 3 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 
LINK /NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 
PIN 

NEEDLE BEARING 
',fl.ASHER 
BLOCK 
GUIDE BLOCK /NEEDLE BAR 
SCREW 

SCREW 2 
LATCH 1 
SPONGE .1 
NEEDLE PLATE 1 
SCREW 2 

OIL WICK RETAINER 
OILWICK 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
WASHER 
SCREW 

ECCENTRIC ASSY. 
SCREW 2 
LINKASSY. 1 
SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 

BOLT 
BRACKET /NEEDLE GUARD 
COLLAR ASSY. 
SCREW 2 
BLOCK 

FELT 2 
WASHER 1 
SPACER 
COLLAR ASSY. 
BOLT 

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 
SCREW 
PLATE 
SCREW 

• "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part . 
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 40). 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Jl,-J (-■-

REF.NO. PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

252027-910 
xxxxxx 
0070860 
24014S0 
2029220 

6 240201-920 
7 0071100 
8 2402050 
9 0045370 
10 2021750 

11 2520300 
12 0045550 
13 0045470 
14 2067480 
15 2404800 

16 0019980 
17 202922-80 
18 252016A0 
19 2067480 
20 2021760 

21 252032-920 
22 0045310 
23 2079250 
24 2021750 
25 306036-80 

26 0070840 
27 240203-920 
28 0045380 
29 2520190 
30 2079250 

31 206125-20 
32 252031-920 
33 0045380 
34 2520250 
35 2400620 

36 0048200 
37 207657-920 
38 0070140 
39 2079250 
40 0048240 

41 207661A0 
42 0048200 
43 207658-920 
44 0070140 
45 2520240 

46 2330350 
47 2073580 
48 2402050 
49 2015780 
50 252033-920 

51 0045340 
52 0045000 
53 2061800 
54 2520220 
55 2016350 

56 0050600 
57 2402160 

• xxxxxx i.1: If-:,} I (- 'Y "c"t o 

Jl,.,-J~-a- (ffl) 
Jl,.,-1~-

lfl1j,* 51 /M4X7 
~~ 
~~ 

t:J5- (ffi) 

1':tfJ7\;j{JL, I-- /M4X9 
.Ll:)(ffi 
1':tfJ 7\.Ll:* 5/ /M4XS 
M5dlffl 

Jl,.,-J~-±1$' 

:t-'1'J 7\.Ll::.:t. 9 /M6X8 
1':tfJ7\.Ll::.:t.5/ /M6XS 
7:cJL, 1-­
;j{-JL,""7"') /~ 

7-J~-:.:t.9 /C4 
~~ 
fib 
7:cJL, I--
M5dlffl 

-75::,,-7 (ffl) 

:t-'1'J 7\;J{J L, 1-- /MSX12 
7:cJL, l--
~,111& 
~~ 

,'.;:tfj;j{JL, I-- /M4X8 
tJ5- (ffl) 

:t-'1'J 7\.Ll::.:t. 5/ /M4X6 
□•.:, t,:' 
7:c/1,., 1--

=- ~'JI.,""]" 1) ✓~ 
I.=F-t!✓ (ffl) 

:t-'1'J7\.Ll:* 9 /M4X6 
□ •.:,t,:'~ 

~~ 

:t-'1'J j- •.:, I-- /MS 
□ •.:, ~- (ffl) 

lf!,J,*5/ /M3.SX10 
7:cJL, l--
:t-'1'J j- •.:, 1-- (1c) /MS 

ill!teW 
1'~ j- •.:, I-- /MS 
□ •.:, ~- (ffi) 

lfl1J,:.;t.';J /M3.SX10 
□ •.:,t,:'~ 

7:cJL, 1--
7:cJL, 1--
.Ll:)(.ta 
:IJ« 1) ii:}( 
-75::,,-7 (ffi) 

1':tfJ7\;j{JL, 1-- /M6X14 
7'~7\;j{JL, I-- /MSX10 
.m~ 
ltb 
t:J5-

.Ll::.:t-9 /C8X4.5 
=r .1 -7' (3X3.4X110) 

W~ffi-ij-~cl: 40 Jt0)1f-:.J1(-•Y&~~P.«L 
"'{"( fc~l,'\o • 

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

DESCRIPTION 

LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. 
LOOPER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
WASHER 

COLLAR ASSY. 
BOLT 
RING 
SCREW 
OILWICK 

LOOPER HOLDER BASE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FELT 
BALL BEARING 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SHAFT 
FELT 
OILWICK 

CRANKASSY. 
BOLT 
FELT 
OILWICK 
WASHER 

BOLT 
COLLAR ASSY. 
SCREW 
CONNECTION 
FELT 

NEEDLE BEARING 
ECCENTRIC ASSY. 
SCREW 
BALL STUD 
WASHER 

NUT 
CONNECTION ASSY. 
SCREW 
FELT 
NUT 

CONNECTION BAR 
NUT 
CONNECTION ASSY. 
SCREW 
BALL STUD 

FELT 
FELT 
RING 
GUIDE 
CRANKASSY. 

BOLT 
BOLT 
WASHER 
SHAFT 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
TUBE 

• "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part . 

QT. 

1 
2 

4 
1 

1 
4 

1 
2 

2 

1 
2 

2 

1 
1 
2 

2 

2 
4 
2 

2 

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 40). 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Z IJ tfflffl (1) 

REF.NO. PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 

252591-910 
2079250 
xxxxxx 
0071120 
xxxxxx 

0070130 
206128-20 
2402040 
252563-910 
2073690 

2079250 
2021750 
0045380 
252597-910 
0045000 

2073800 
0045380 
2525960 
0011890 
2402060 

2021750 
2550730 
2021750 
0070070 
252557AO 

179160-050 
2400390 
0070560 
2021740 
2550770 

0070610 
2021750 
252606-920 
0045310 
2079250 

2021750 
2016350 
0050600 
252590-920 
0045310 

2525580 
3066710 
2061800 
2067480 
2021760 

2400450 
2525460 
2525470 
0070490 
2525480 

0070380 
2525450 
0045350 
2101290 
210130AO 

206172-20 
2525890 
2041460 
0045370 
2525490 

2009830 
2070020 
2041850 
2402020 
2525870 

2525880 
0071110 
2525860 
007019AO 

e xxxxxx itlf-:.)1{-•Y~"fo 

m•J~ <ffl> 
7:1:JL,t-, 
~m•J01 
"'11J;:F-JL, 1-- /M3.SX7.S 
~!libm•Jta 

lfZ,J,*'l /M3.SX8 
=- j-:'/L,"""7"1):::,.,.,­
A~-◄j" 

•J:::,.,? 
I*-tz:::,.,I:::':::,., 

7:1:JL,t-, 
M,m!AB 
"'PJ :ixl.l:.* ';,J /M4X6 
m•J~~Jj;JC.1.i:> 
t-~:ix;:F-JL, 1-- /MSX10 

lfZfil:::':::,., 
t-'111:ixl.l:.*~ /M4X6 
m •J ~~Jj;J <~> 
lfZ*'l /C4X7.S 
7:c/L, 1--

M,Ebffl 
5•~=r 
~d:l!AB 
lfZ,J,*'l /M3X3 
•J:,,,? 

7•~';,,:::,.. 

SQ 
"'111 ;J{/L, 1-- /MSXl 3 
$ff,d!M 
5·~'r 

T"""'J'*~ /M2X2.7 
M,m!AB 
?7✓? (ffl) 
~,X;j{/L, 1-- /MSX12 
7 :c/1,., 1--

f€i,m.m 
'b5-
1.I:.* 'l /C8X4.S 
?5:::,.,? (ffl) 
t-~:ix;:F-Jv I-- /MSX12 

-1.1:.;,(fa 
S.?i 
7:1:JL,l-­
~,d!M 

~ 
1/li!ffiI~-t?::,, 
77" :c -~ t-­
l:::'::,,*'l /M3 
IQE.I.I~* 

f[.st*'l /M2 
I*-t?;:::,., 
"'PJ ~1.1:.* 'f,J /M3X4 
~lj;J Im IJ I*-t! :::,.,~Jj;J 
ffil~* 

=- r}L,"""7" IJ ::,.,.,­
CJ•~ r 
l!Zfil:::':::,., 
"'PJ:ixl.l:.*~ /M4XS 
7•~';,,:::,..;j{,$f:::,., 

1.1:.;,<fa 
.111!.?i 
Q IJ ✓.,. 
l:EfiJ~* 
l.,/~-

~.I./{* 
li2*'l /MS 
757·~1-­
-t-*:ixT"""1>*~ /M4X8 

flU8Mi~icl: 40 JiO)lf-:.) I {-•y~~~P.« L 
z< fc:c!\.'o • 

FEED MECHANISM(1) 

DESCRIPTION 

FEED BAR ASSY. 
FELT 
MAIN FEED DOG 
BOLT 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
SPACER 
LINK 
PIN 

FELT 
OILWICK 
SCREW 
GUIDE (LEFT) 
BOLT 

PIN 
SCREW 
GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 
FELT 

OILWICK 
LATCH 
OILWICK 
SCREW 
LINK 

BUSHING 
WASHER 
BOLT 
OILWICK 
LATCH 

SCREW 
OILWICK 
CRANKASSY. 
BOLT 
FELT 

OILWICK 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
CRANKASSY. 
BOLT 

SHAFT 
RING 
WASHER 
FELT 
OILWICK 

PLUG 
ECCENTRIC /FEED REGULATING 
RATCHET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

SCREW 
ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
GUIDE /FEED ECCENTRIC 
FLAT SPRING 

NEEDLE BEARING 
CONNECTION 
PIN 
SCREW 
PUSH BUTTON 

RING 
WASHER 
CRING 
SPRING 
LEVER 

SPRING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

• "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. 

QT. 

4 

1 
2 

4 

1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
2 

2 
1 
2 

1 
10 
1 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 40). 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



z'Jllffl(2) FEED MECHANISM(2) 

REF.NO. PART NO. gu~~ftli DESCRIPTION QT. 

2525610 fill SHAFT 
2 2067480 7.:cJvt-- FELT 6 
3 2021760 ~IBM OILWICK 1 
4 2400450 tt PLUG 
5 231506A0 -JJ5- COLLAR 

6 0022370 lJZ;f;. 1/ /CSXS.5 SCREW 2 
7 2525740 ffj¥.J~~ BLOCK GUIDE 
8 0053160 $:::i-1/ /CS SCREW 
9 2402040 A-"\--tt SPACER 
10 252599-910 ?5)'? (ffl) CRANKASSY. 

11 0045010 1'ffJ7xif-Jv I-- /MSX14 BOLT 
12 0070310 JJZ,J,;i.1/ /M2.SX4 SCREW 
13 2525690 1))'? LINK 
14 179160-050 /':I 1/ 1 BUSHING 
15 2400390 Im~ ""6.SHER 

16 0070560 Mif-Jv 1-- /MSXl 3 BOLT 
17 2525310 ffjl&J BLOCK 
18 2016350 1J5- COLLAR 1 
19 0050600 tl:::i-1/ /C8X4.S SCREW 2 
20 252594-920 ?5)'? (ffl) CRANKASSY. 

21 0045010 t-Ji17\if-Jv I-- /MSX14 BOLT 
22 2079250 7.:c1vt-- FELT 2 
23 2021750 18~mm OILWICK 
24 2525850 ffj!&J BLOCK 
25 252601-920 vi~- Cffl) LEVERASSY. 

26 0045310 1'ffJ7xif-Jv 1-- /MSXl 2 BOLT 
27 2525760 fl!! SHAFT 
28 2050610 tl:,<~ RING 
29 2401020 Im~ VVASHER 
30 252578-920 vi(- (ffl) LEVERASSY. 2 

31 0045310 1'ffJ7\if-Jv 1-- /MSXl 2 BOLT 2 
32 2525770 1))'? LINK 1 
33 0053160 ~;f;,1//CS SCREW 2 
34 252673-910 vi~- LEVER 1 
35 2526050 WH!Il(;i. SPRING 

36 2120390 1J5- COLLAR 
37 0012270 lJZ::i-1/ /C3X3.7 SCREW 2 
38 2526040 EISffi SCALE PLATE 1 
39 2401240 A,-"\-ij" SPACER 2 
40 007022A0 +*7x;--""1J,;i.1/ /M4X14 SCREW 2 

41 2520690 jl,j-•:1 I-- /M6 NUT 
42 2113010 JIIll(;f;. SPRING 
43 0070590 $:::i-1/ /M4.5 SCREW 
44 179201-150 T':I 1--/MS NUT 2 
45 0070270 lJZ1J,;t;.1/ /MSX8 SCREW 2 

46 2400420 .Im~ WASHER 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



¥Pz•m PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF.NO. PART NO. ~~~ifp DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 253000-910 il]ffiitf ADJUSTING BAR 
2 2530031 'J:t.t-•:; t- /M16 NUT 
3 2401120 M1t~- SPRING 
4 263007-920 tEPitft@:f- PRESSER BAR CLAMP 
5 0070210 lJZ,J,*y /M4X12 SCREW 

6 2061570 I)';/? LINK 
7 0053860 ffl-f-f*y/(7 SCREW 
8 0070941 ffl*y /MS SCREW 
9 253005-910 .pg ( ffl) GUIDEASSY. 1 
10 007025A0 +¥~t-"',J'* 'l /M4X20 SCREW 2 

11 2401130 Ml{* SPRING 
12 2530180 5d!llai'r OILGUARD 
13 2400950 01)';,I~ ORING 
14 2530040 tEPitf PRESSER BAR 
15 2530300 7-< ".,rfJ-·JJ- p.· FINGER GUARD 

16 0070100 lJZ1J4y /M3X6 SCREW 
17 2404740 Bl!fi WASHER 
18 xxxxxx ¥!JI (ffl) PRESSER FOOT ASSY. 
19 001170-30 lJZ1J,* 1/ /C4X9 SCREW 
20 253008-910 1,.,/{- LEVER 

21 2530190 *'l')I{* SPRING 
22 2061560 "/J7- COLLAR 
23 0050840 1'fiJif-Jv I-- /CSXS.S BOLT 2 
24 1920240 -JJ7- COLLAR 
25 0W00024-10 11:* 1/ NJ2X4 SCREW 

26 2061490 ?7';/? (.t) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 
27 0051870 lJZ*y /CSX14 SCREW 
28 2530200 1) ';/'7 LINK 
29 0051840 m*y /CS SCREW 2 
30 2061480 ?5';/? ("'F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1 

31 002022-40 1'fiJif-Jv t- /C10X9 BOLT 
32 2530130 ~ SHAFT 
33 2530230 1,.,1~- LEVER 
34 0070340 t-"',J'*Y /MSX10 SCREW 
35 2530210 /77"':I t- BRACKET 

36 007019A0 +¥~t-"',J'*Y /M4X8 SCREW 2 
37 0045810 1'fiJif-Jv I-- /MSX2S BOLT 1 
38 0048050 t-~t-•:; t- /MS NUT 

e xxxxxx ~.W-YI <-•;,,~-,o • "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part. 
{$~ffit;~i 40 JlO)Jf-y I (-•;,,a~~ffl (., Please refer to the gauge part list (page 40). 
t( fc~l.'o . • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Afli 1Jtli 1JIHI 

REF.NO. PART NO. rm~~~ 

xxxxxx ~:7'v•:.,1f 
2 254513-920 vi{- cm> 
3 0070200 .IJZ,J,*1/ /M4X10 
4 0070220 .IJZ,J,*1/ /M4X14 
5 2545080 ?5'.:I?~ 

6 2079250 7zJL,t• 
7 2021760 ta51bS 
8 2120390 1J5-
9 0012270 .IJZ* 1/ /C3X3.7 
10 2330200 QI) "'/"f 

11 254506A0 ?5"'/? 
12 0045470 1'tf17xl.l:* 1/ /M6XS 
13 2545070 ¥1 
14 254505A0 till 
15 254515-921 I*-i! "'/ (ffl) 

16 0045140 1'tf17xll:* 1/ /MSXS 
17 2545110 □ •:., i,:-
18 2545040 l::'.'"'/i'-1*1/ /MS 
19 2400620 I&~ 
20 0048050 1'tf1 T •:., t- /MS 

21 254514-920 ? 5"'/? (ffl) 
22 0045340 1'.tlJ7\;f-JL, t- /M6X14 
23 2061800 I&~ 
24 3066710 11:,<fa 

• XXXXXX ~;tif-1/J{-'.!/~9c 
€$~-~~;t 40 Ji:O)if-1/Jt-•:,,a~~!!.«L 
T( fci!l.'o 

SPREADER MECHANISM 

DESCRIPTION QT. 

SPREADER 
LEVERASSY . 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 

FELT 2 
OILWICK 
COLLAR 
SCREW 2 
ORING 1 

CRANK 1 
SCREW 2 
BLOCK 
SHAFT 
ECCENTRIC ASSY. 

SCREW 2 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

CRANKASSY. 
BOLT 
WASHER 
RING 

• "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part . 
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 40). 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



lftill-rfJffl THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF.NO. PART NO. w.ro~f11i DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 254000-910 (..,/{- LEVER 
2 2540220 A""--tt SPACER 
3 002133-10 lJZ."?-'l /CSX12.5 SCREW 
4 254003A910 75:::.,,7 (ffl) CRANKASSY. 
5 0045310 1'1l:11xif-Jv I-- /MSXl 2 BOLT 

6 2028680 Im~ WASHER 
7 2540080 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
8 007019A0 +*1xT"lj\,?-'l /M4X8 SCREW 2 
9 1921200 ""F*ii' ~4 7' PIPE 2 
10 2061150 75'T•:JI-- BRACKET 2 

11 0070180 lJZ,J,.'?- 'l /M4X6 SCREW 
12 3034480 Im~ WASHER 
13 254025C9T0 7"/'l 3 / (ffl) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 
14 254025E9T0 7"/'l 3:::.,, (ffl) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 
15 2540190 75'T•:J 1-- BRACKET 

16 254021B0 *lt;it THREAD RELEASER 
17 263542A9T0 *~r (ffl) (§) TENSION SPRING ASSY. (HEAVY) 2 
18 263542B9T0 *•r (ffl) (i:p) TENSION SPRING ASSY. (MEDIUM) 1 
19 263542C9T0 *~r Cffl) (~) TENSION SPRING ASSY. (LIGHT) 
20 2540200 *ii THREAD GUIDE 4 

21 2062030 *ii THREAD GUIDE 4 
22 2062020 A""--+.1: SPACER 4 
23 3063010 ~ 151i1 {-?- SPRING 
24 0054470 ffl1'1-?- 'l /CS SCREW 1 
25 263542A9T0 *F.lH (ffl) (§) TENSION SPRINGASSY. (HEAVY) 3 

26 2540200 *ii THREAD GUIDE 5 

27 2062030 *ii THREAD GUIDE 5 
28 2062020 A""--tt SPACER 5 
29 007019A0 +*1xT"'lj\,?-'l /M4X8 SCREW 2 
30 001817-2A0 ~rtf SCREW STUD 

31 2103190 iQJrllil TENSION DISC 2 
32 263544-TA0 ~Ilil SPRING SHIELD 1 
33 2010370 P:lltl {-?- (~) SPRING (HEAVY) 
34 2010860 P:lffl/ {,?- (cp) SPRING (MEDIUM) 
35 2010680 P:IIV {-?- (!P.i) SPRING (LIGHT) 

36 2084480 77I.':J I-- RATCHET 
37 263543-TA0 'Y";? ~ KNOB 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



It~. iflj•J~-- NEEDLE • SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 2535740 *li'J THREAD TAKE-UP 1 
2 007019A0 +!.¥~j-"'\1J,;.f..~ /M4X8 SCREW 2 
3 253573-920 t..,H- LEVER 
4 0045010 R~~;f-Jl, I- /MSX14 BOLT 
5 3030670 ,t:.:;..mit WASHER 

6 2105860 ~-( Jl,-y-Jl, OILSEAL 
7 2050610 11:.t<~ RING 
8 2535030 fffl SHAFT 
9 0045270 1'fij~;f-Jv I- /M4X8 BOLT 
10 2012520 ,t:.:;..mit WASHER 

11 2041070 mit WASHER 
12 2101220 .7..1'\--+f SPACER 
13 2535070 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
14 0070090 IfZ,J,;.f.. 'l /M3XS SCREW 
15 2535760 *ii THREAD GUIDE 

16 0070770 .1ID.1J,;.f.. 'l /M4X7 SCREW 
17 2535770 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 
18 0070080 IfZ,J,;.f.. 'l /M3X4 SCREW 
19 2404740 mit WASHER 
20 2535750 1NIJT~ THREAD TENSION BRACKET 

21 007019A0 +!.¥~T"'\lj\;.f.. ~ /M4X8 SCREW 
22 0W>9070-20 ffli-1 :.f.. 'l /WS SCREW 
23 2535170 PUt:HM{:.f.. SPRING 1 . 
24 2535930 1NtH.IIIl THREAD RETAINER 
25 2345610 *•p;i THREAD GUIDE 

26 2535780 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
27 007019A0 +!.¥~T"'\lj\;.f..~ /M4X8 SCREW 
28 3034480 .lmit WASHER 
29 2535450 ;j-Jl,~ HOLDER 
30 0070100 IfZ,J,;.f.. 'l /M3X6 SCREW 2 

31 2345210 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
32 0045350 1'fij~ll::.f.. 'l /M3X4 SCREW 
33 2535810 *tl'J THREAD TAKE-UP 
34 2535830 *m THREAD GUIDE 
35 007019A0 +*~j-"'\1J,;.f.. 'l /M4X8 SCREW 2 

36 2535820 *m THREAD GUIDE 
37 007019A0 +*~t-r.:,J,;.f.. ~ /M4X8 SCREW 
38 253579B0 **p;i THREAD GUIDE 
39 253579C0 *~p;i THREAD GUIDE 1 
40 0070190 IfZ,J,:.f.. 'l /M4X8 SCREW 2 

41 3034480 mit WASHER 2 
42 2535800 *m THREAD GUIDE 1 
43 0071671 ffli-1 ;.f.. 'l /M3 SCREW 
44 2113880 P:lffl.J (;.f.. SPRING 
45 1371080 1N,.gjTilil THREAD RETAINER 2 

46 2750340 'Yx~ /M4 KNOB 
47 2535110 *m THREAD GUIDE 
48 2536680 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
49 0045540 1'fij~ll:;.f.. 'l /M3X3 SCREW 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



""F~M•Jtlffl LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

REF.NO. PART NO. W~16'1li DESCRIPTION QT. 

253565-910 ~*W'J THREAD TAKE-UP 1 
2 0045380 7'~7\.11:* :.J /M4X6 SCREW 2 
3 253552A0 "777•~t- BRACKET 
4 2535330 *ii (6) THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 1 
5 2105850 Im~ WASHER 2 

6 0070310 ljl,J,*;) /M2.5X4 SCREW 2 
7 2535340 *ii (le) THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) 
8 2535710 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 
9 0070310 ljl,J,* :.J /M2.5X4 SCREW 1 
10 0070420 nn,J,* :.J /M3X8 SCREW 2 

11 2535660 "777•~ t- BRACKET 
12 2535540 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 
13 3034480 Im~ WASHER 
14 0043250 R~ ~J v t- /M4X6 BOLT 
15 2535590 '1'•~y.1~1f'.:/ PUSH BUTTON 

16 2535550 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 
17 0045540 7'~7\.11:*;) /M3X3 SCREW 
18 2535560 "777•~ t- BRACKET 
19 2535570 !fib SHAFT 
20 0045540 7'~ 7\.11:* :.J /M3X3 SCREW 

21 2005550 .11:)(fa RING 
22 2401150 u,~* SPRING 1 
23 3038650 Ql)'.:,llj ORING 2 
24 2535580 ~ SHAFT 
25 0045540 R~ 7\.11:* :.J /M3X3 SCREW 

26 2005550 .11:)(~ RING 1 
27 007019A0 +*7\T""'J'*:_; /M4X8 SCREW 2 
28 2535600 At-•~/~ STOPPER 
29 2535680 HI/~* SPRING 
30 0070870 iii*:.J /M3 SCREW 

31 2535690 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
32 3063280 IFf.tf TENSION POST 
33 1371080 ,NtH-Ilil THREAD RETAINER 2 
34 2113880 filill~* SPRING 
35 0055260 "J:L-t-•~ t- /C4 NUT 

36 007018A0 +*7\T""'J'*;) /M4X6 SCREW 
37 2535360 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
38 007018A0 +*7\t-""1J,*:.J IM4X6 SCREW 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ff85dlalffl (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1) 

REF.NO. PART NO. lll3dli1f.ftf\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

2550030 M5d!JH7' OIL PIPE 
2 255003A0 M5d!JH7' OIL PIPE 
3 2401360 7.:r.Jt,t- FELT 
4 2107660 J.t~:,, PIN 
5 0045140 t-'1f11'1t* Y /MSXS SCREW 

6 2550210 7.:r.Jt,t- FELT 
7 2550390 J'\,("'f PIPE 
8 2550880 7':/7' LATCH 
9 007018A0 +!:J!1'-j-'°"1J,*Y IM4X6 SCREW 
10 2401430 7 .:t. -7 (3XSX1 S) TUBE 

11 2405680 7 .:i. -7 (3XSX70) TUBE 
12 2401450 7 .:i. -7 (4X7X300) TUBE 
13 2550380 ftt=J: JOINT 1 
14 2021990 ?5"'/7' CLAMP 2 
15 2550780 5dl~ OILGUARD 

16 007018A0 +!:J!1'-j-'°"1J,*Y /M4X6 SCREW 2 
17 255079-910 IQ5dl§ OIL SPLASH PIPE 
18 0048210 1'~-J- ':/ t- /M4 NUT 1 
19 2405010 7 .:i. -7 (4X7X460) TUBE 1 
20 2021990 ?5"'/7' CLAMP 2 

21 255069-910 ~>di§ OIL SPLASH PIPE 
22 007018A0 +!$!1'-j-'°"1J,*Y /M4X6 SCREW 
23 2402700 7,1-7 (4X7X290) TUBE 
24 2551230 ftt=J: JOINT 1 
25 2021990 ?5"'/7' CLAMP 2 

26 2001520 -~*Y JOINT SCREW 
27 255035-910 J '\,( / PIPE 
28 2550370 -~*Y JOINT SCREW 
29 205113A0 7 .:i. -7 (4X7X180) TUBE 1 
30 2001360 -~ JOINT 2 

31 2021990 75:,,7 CLAMP ·2 
32 2001520 -~*Y JOINT SCREW 2 
33 255075-910 M5dl1H"'f OIL PIPE 1 
34 007018A0 +*1'-J-'°"1J,*Y /M4X6 SCREW 2 
35 2021750 ta5dlffl OILWICK 

36 2021760 M5d!S OILWICK 
37 2550580 7':/7 LATCH 
38 007018AO +*1'-j-'°"1J,*Y /M4X6 SCREW 
39 2021750 ~5dlffl OILWICK 
40 2550740 7':/7' LATCH 

41 007018A0 +*1'-j-'°",J'* Y /M4X6 SCREW 
42 2021750 fr8)d!S OILWICK 
43 2550500 J"\-{"'f PIPE 
44 2402190 lia)dlffl OILWICK 
45 2550490 7 'Y "r LATCH 

46 0070080 JJI,J,*Y /M3X4 SCREW 
47 2028750 .lm:Q WASHER 
48 2501090 1JJ{- COVER 
49 2550720 'H 7' PIPE 
50 0045370 1'~1'1t* Y /M4XS SCREW 

51 2021770 ~5d!M OILWICK 
52 2107660 J.t~:,, PIN 2 
53 2401850 7 .:i. -7 (3X3.4X60) TUBE 
54 2402170 'r .:t. -7 (3X3.4X130) TUBE 
55 2550660 7':/7 LATCH 

56 0070170 ,1JZ1J,* Y /M4XS SCREW 
57 2021760 ~5dltm OILWICK 
58 2021760 fr85dlffl OILWICK 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



I _:_J 7 8 

~t(' I 

®-;;;l y 
~/ c,----1 _, ,n--.r.... __________ 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



M5Ebllffl (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2) 

REF.NO. PART NO. w~~ftp DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 255091C910 ifi::;., 7 (ffl) OIL PUMP ASSY. 
2 2550240 4'1b SHAFT 
3 2550250 □-9- ROTOR 
4 2550260 □-9- ROTOR 1 
5 2550270 □-9- ROTOR 2 

6 2550280 tJJ{- COVER 1 
7 0070260 lfl,J,;;t,. 9 /M4X25 SCREW 2 
8 0071050 lfl,J,;;t,. 9 /M4X40 SCREW 2 
9 2550680 :15'r•:; t- BRACKET 
10 2550190 ?:.t-b.i.t--<-1v WORM WHEEL 

11 0045140 1'fiJ~.Lt;t-. 9 /MSXS SCREW 2 
12 2550930 tl.:J=;t-.9 JOINT SCREW 
13 0045310 1'fiJ~iJtlv t-/MSX12 BOLT 2 
14 2062330 Il,.,)(::..,t- FILTER ELEMENT 
15 2102000 7-< 1v1t:15'r•:1 t- BRACKET /FILTER ELEMENT 

16 2064310 01) ::..,lj' ORING 
17 210201-PD1 fi COVER 
18 007021A0 +!:i!~;-"'\1J,;t-. 9 /M4X12 SCREW 3 
19 9A30020 7-< J!,1f-:,,-Jt, FILTER SEAL 
20 255041A0 ;;t.,(Jl,J~::;., (ffl) OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. 

21 255048A0 :.t .,( 11,1 ~::;., OIL RESERVOIR 
22 005138B0 lf[;r-.9 /H11X12 SCREW 
23 202287A0 Im~ WASHER 
24 0045040 1'fiJ~;J{Jt, t- /M8X20 BOLT 4 
25 2551440 0 1) ::..,lj' ORING 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



H.R. ~ii H.R. DEVICE 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~ffli DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 207065-SP0 $1 1J ::i :::., 11 :::., ? LI:) (ffl) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) ASSY. 
2 207066-PD0 $/ 1J ::i ::.,9 :::.,-7 LI:) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 
3 207067-PD0 $/ 1J ::i:::.,9:::.,-7 Ct) II CAP 1 
4 2067810 .A "j'I) ::,,<11:::'.':::., PIN 2 
5 0050530 :qz,J,* 1/ /C4X4.8 SCREW 2 

6 2070680 7:cJL, t- FELT 
7 255081-910 !f-)t~ff NEEDLE COOLER 
8 0070110 lJl,J,* 1/ /M3X8 SCREW 
9 2550620 7:cJL, t- FELT-
10 2107660 tl:I:::'.':::., PIN 

11 2021750 ~5mffl OILWICK 
12 255084-910 $11)::J/9 ✓? CF) (ffl) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) ASSY. 
13 2100250 tt PLUG 
14 007020A0 +!¥~T~'J'*1//M4X10 SCREW 
15 2109300 JIIl/ti SPRING 

16 2550430 jJJ~- COVER 
17 2550890 ,A;j{/1/ SPONGE 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~_..A .!Le THREAD STAND 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~ftji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 000100A9P0 ~trr cm> c s *tL> THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL) 
2 000101-PA0 A 11 / ~- (J:.) THREAD BAR (UPPER) 
3 000102-PA0 A1f:;,, f-:'tf CF) THREAD BAR (LOVIIER) 
4 0001030 1/3.-f ✓ t- JOINT 1 
5 004066-HUO T""lj\:?,-1/ /MSX14 SCREW 2 

6 004067-HUO 'ft.flJTo/ I- /MS NUT 2 
7 000104-PA0 75'r•Y I- (3*Il) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 
8 000104APA0 -:15'r •y I- ( 2 *tL) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) 
9 0001160 iJ-Jv1i' HOLDER 2 
10 004068-HU0 T""lj\:?,-1/ /M6X16 SCREW 2 

11 0001050 *iliff SPOOL PIN 5 
12 303067A0 /{:?,.Bi1i WASHER 5 
13 004067-HU0 T~T·Y I-IMS NUT 5 
14 000106-PAO a SPOOL TRAY 5 
15 0001070 ?v1l::., CUSHION 5 

16 000108-PAO .:tvll:)( SPOOL RETAINING FIN 5 
17 000109-PAO 75'r•y I- BRACKET 1 
18 0041130 T""lj\:?,-1/ /M4X20 SCREW 
19 0048030 'ft.fljj-•y l-/M4 NUT 
20 0001100 *ilitf THREAD GUIDE BAR 

21 004065-HU0 T""lj\:?,-1/ /M4Xl 2 SCREW 
22 0048030 'ft.fljj- •y I- /M4 NUT 
23 000111-PAO -:15'r•:J I- BRACKET 
24 004065-HU0 T""lj\:?,-1/ /M4Xl 2 SCREW 
25 0048030 t-~1"•:1 I-IM4 NUT 

26 000112A0 *iliff ( 5 *tL) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL) 
27 004065-HU0 T""lj\:?,-1/ /M4X12 SCREW 
28 0048030 fr..flj ;- •y I- /M4 NUT 
29 000104-PA0 -:15'r·:1 I- (3*tl) BRACKET (3-SPOOL) 
30 000104APA0 75 'r ':I I- ( 2 *tL) BRACKET (2-SPOOL) 

31 0001160 iJ-)1,1( HOLDER 2 
32 004068-HUO T""lj\:?,-1/ /M6Xl 6 SCREW 2 
33 0001130 *ill THREAD GUIDE 5 
34 0001140 ~;, ':I/ ROD CAP 1 
35 0001150 Bi1i WASHER 2 

36 0001170 /~:?,.Bi1i WASHER 
37 007370-HUO fr..flJTo/ I- /Ml 6 NUT 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

I 

~ 
-~ 

I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



tli'1i'1Ji& INSTALLATION PARTS 

REF.NO. PART NO. BIJ.ra~¥Ji DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 3063380 ?'!11/3/:1.U. RUBBER CUSHION 4 
2 0090480 ffl-f-i*'l ( -t?·!I t-) SCREW(SETI 
3 2063360 *~ffij-•.:,, t- NUT 4 

4 0045120 1'PJ~;f-JI, t- /MSXSS BOLT 4 

5 2063370 ~ti WASHER 12 

6 2057640 ?'!11/3 )':1.u. RUBBER CUSHION 4 

7 2057650 A"'\-"'t SPACER 4 

8 2054670 A"'\-"'t SPACER 4 

9 0002720 1'PJtf Al {j- /6MM WRENCH/6MM 

10 0070930 (::')' * 'l /MS SCREW 4 

11 2063290 m•r>;i TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1 

12 0070270 lfl1J,*'l /MSX8 SCREW 2 

13 2590000 ffl-(.jg REST BOARD 2 

14 0090160 ?'!11/3/:1.u.(-t?•!I t-) RUBBER CUSHION (SETI 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



W762L-22 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Wff.15& SPECIFIC PARTS 

REF.NO. PART NO. f!B~~'1J\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

250122-PD1 w.iiJJ{- (il) FRONT COVER ASSY. 
2 2500370 ~:;..,,(-}:t-1/ /M4 SCREW 1 
3 2011910 llll/{:t- SPRING 3 
4 2401980 .!Jlij~:;.., PIN 1 
5 0045540 t-'1t;i7\.Ll::t-1/ /M3X3 SCREW 2 

6 007023AO +*7\T-"''J,:t-1/ /M4X16 SCREW 2 
7 250125-PD1 mi 1J I {- (ffl) FRONT COVER ASSY. 
8 2501270 ~llti'r FABRIC GUARD 1 
9 0070790 j-1'{,J,:t-1/ /MSX6 SCREW 2 
10 2069730 I {--(:;.., 1f-J:Oi,fq{:;, BRACKET 

11 2064600 m~ WASHER 
12 0070280 :ifZ,J,:t-1/ /MSXlO SCREW 2 
13 2019130 /7'7':/ 1-- BRACKET 1 
14 0055400 1'fi.iiftlv I-- /W1X6 BOLT 1 
15 0051130 lJl:t-1/ /CSXS.5 SCREW 2 

16 000257A9S0 =r-"J'"IJ-1 i-:· (ffl) TAPE GUIDE ASSY. 
17 000247-SAO iJ/:J{:;, TAPE DISC 
18 0002530 =r-npg~cm> TAPE DISC POST 
19 0002700 ~~ WASHER 
20 0002500 ~ TAPE DISC POST 

21 0014480 11::t-1/ /C9XS.2 SCREW 
22 000251-SA0 75'r•:JI-- BRACKET 
23 0049130 **1/ con) ts.a SCREW 3 
24 000256-SA0 757,:; t,. BRACKET 1 
25 007023A0 +*7\T-"''J,:t-1/ /M4X16 SCREW 2 

26 0048030 1'fl:J-t·:1 I-- /M4 NUT 2 
27 0002550 =j--"j'*P-Jlllii-J~ GUIDE POST BAR 1 
28 0002520 =j--"j'*pg~ TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST LONG 2 
29 2045850 ~~ WASHER 2 
30 3030670 J{;t.~~ WASHER 2 

31 0002260 t-'1t;i T •:1 1-- /MS NUT 2 
32 0002540 iFlv1f HOLDER 2 
33 0051610 lJl,J,:t-1/ /CSX8 SCREW 4 
34 0002530 =r-"f*pg~ < m > TAPE DISC POST 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



W700L lf-yJ(-':/fi. W700L GAUGE PARTS LIST 

1 \ j 
2 'l/ff~it If-:.) &til it~ ~~•)ti ~ll.J~•Jti ff.I ,11-,t- &f-¥t (ITTJ) tt~ (~) A'1'v•.:,$f tt 

MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD 

/SPEC 
GAUGE 

HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG FOOT 
LOOPER SPREADER NEEDLE 

FRONT REAR 

240 257520-400 257079B400 257240-16F0 257285-16F0 257488-400 
UY128GAS 

W762L-01CB 2575610 2575620 2575630 2575640 
#14 

356 257521-560 257082B560 257241-16F0 257286-16F0 257489-560 

W762L-22BC 356 257521A560 257085B560 257233-16F0 257276-16F0 257402-560 257561A0 2575620 2575630 257564A0 
DPX17 

#18 

• 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,{'_/=j',y? 7-. INDEX 
PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 
000100A9PO 35 1 0045380 15 13 007018AO 29 34 1921200 23 9 2064310 31 16 
000101-PAO 35 2 0045380 15 17 007018AO 29 38 2001360 29 30 2064600 39 11 
000102-PAO 35 3 0045380 27 2 007018AO 29 41 2001520 29 26 2065240 11 21 
0001030 35 4 0045410 3 5 0070190 25 40 2001520 29 32 2065900 3 25 
000104-PAO 35 7 0045410 7 24 007019AO 5 7 2005550 27 21 2067400 11 32 
000104-PAO 35 29 0045410 9 29 007019AO 15 69 2005550 27 26 2067480 13 14 
000104APAO 35 8 0045470 7 11 007019AO 19 36 2009830 15 61 2067480 13 19 
000104APAO 35 30 0045470 7 13 007019AO 23 8 2010370 23 33 2067480 15 44 
0001050 35 11 0045470 7 15 007019AO 23 29 2010680 23 35 2067480 17 2 
000106-PAO 35 14 0045470 7 19 007019AO 25 2 201074AO 7 7 2067810 33 4 

0001070 35 15 0045470 7 28 007019AO 25 21 2010860 23 34 206827C1 7 16 
000108-PAO 35 16 0045470 9 18 007019AO 25 27 2011910 39 3 2069630 5 39 
000109-PAO 35 17 0045470 9 21 007019AO 25 35 2012520 25 10 2069730 39 10 
0001100 35 20 0045470 9 23 007019AO 25 37 2015780 13 49 2070020 15 62 
000111-PAO 35 23 0045470 9 26 007019AO 27 27 2016350 13 55 207065-9PO 33 1 
000112AO 35 26 0045470 13 13 0070200 11 8 2018350 15 37 207066-POO 33 2 
0001130 35 33 0045470 21 12 0070200 21 3 2016350 17 18 207067-POO 33 3 
0001140 35 34 0045540 11 4 007020AO 11 15 2019130 39 13 2070680 33 6 
0001150 35 35 0045540 11 6 007020AO 33 14 2021740 15 29 2073580 13 47 
0001160 35 9 0045540 25 49 0070210 19 5 2021750 13 10 2073690 15 10 

0001160 35 31 0045540 27 17 007021AO 5 5 2021750 13 24 2073800 15 16 
0001170 35 38 0045540 27 20 007021AO 5 9 2021750 15 12 207657-920 13 37 
0002260 39 31 0045540 27 25 007021AO 5 34 2021750 15 21 207658-920 13 43 
000247-SAO 39 17 0045540 39 5 007021AO 9 10 2021750 15 23 207661AO 13 41 
0002500 39 20 0045550 7 18 007021AO 11 16 2021750 15 32 2079250 11 36 
000251-SAO 39 22 0045550 9 17 007021AO 31 18 2021750 15 36 2079250 13 23 
0002520 39 28 0045550 9 25 0070220 21 4 2021750 17 23 2079250 13 30 
0002530 39 18 0045550 13 12 007022AO 17 40 2021750 29 35 2079250 13 39 
0002530 39 34 0045560 7 23 007023AO 39 6 2021750 29 39 2079250 15 2 
0002540 39 32 0045560 9 28 007023AO 39 25 2021750 29 42 2079250 15 11 

0002550 39 27 0045810 19 37 007025AO 19 10 2021750 33 11 2079250 15 35 
000256-SAO 39 24 0045920 9 3 0070260 31 7 2021760 13 20 2079250 17 22 
000257A9S0 39 18 0048030 35 19 0070270 17 45 2021760 15 45 2079250 21 6 
0002700 39 19 0048030 35 22 0070270 37 12 2021760 17 3 2081730 3 12 
0002720 37 9 0048030 35 25 0070280 9 4 2021760 21 7 208346-920 7 2 
001170-30 19 19 0048030 35 28 0070280 39 12 2021760 29 36 2084480 23 36 
0011890 15 19 0048030 39 26 0070310 17 12 2021760 29 57 2100031 3 14 
0012270 17 37 0048050 19 38 0070310 27 6 2021760 29 58 2100250 5 38 
0012270 21 9 0048050 21 20 0070310 27 9 2021770 29 51 2100250 33 13 
0014480 39 21 0048200 13 36 0070340 5 44 2021990 29 14 2101220 25 12 

001817-2AO 23 30 0048200 13 42 0070340 19 34 2021990 29 20 2101290 15 54 
0019980 13 16 0048210 29 18 0070360 11 29 2021990 29 25 210130AO 15 55 
002022-40 19 31 0048240 13 40 0070380 15 51 2021990 29 31 2102000 31 15 
002133-10 23 3 0049130 39 23 0070410 11 25 2022860 7 9 210201•PD1 31 17 
0022370 17 6 OOS0530 33 5 0070420 27 10 202287AO 31 23 2103190 23 31 
004065-HUO 35 21 oosoeoo 13 56 0070490 7 29 2028680 7 32 210S850 27 5 
004065-HUO 35 24 0050600 15 38 0070490 15 49 2028680 23 6 2105860 25 6 
004065-HUO 35 27 0050600 17 19 0070520 5 17 2028750 29 47 2106790 3 7 
004066-HUO 35 5 0050840 19 23 0070560 15 28 2029220 11 37 2106790 3 8 
004067-HUO 35 6 0050880 11 31 0070560 17 16 2029220 13 5 2108790 3 9 

004067-HUO 35 13 0051130 39 15 0070590 17 43 202922-BO 13 17 2107660 29 4 
004068-HUO 35 10 005138B0 31 22 0070810 15 31 2041070 25 11 2107660 29 52 
004068-HUO 35 32 0051610 39 33 0070750 5 42 2041150 7 35 2107660 33 10 
0041130 35 18 0051840 19 29 0070770 5 14 2041460 15 58 2109300 33 15 
0043250 27 14 0051870 19 27 0070770 5 31 2041850 15 63 2113010 17 42 
0045000 7 26 0051980 5 2 0070770 25 16 2045850 9 30 2113880 25 44 
004SOOO 13 52 0052420 5 11 0070790 39 9 2045850 39 29 2113880 27 34 
0045000 15 15 0053160 17 8 0070820 5 37 2050610 17 28 2120390 17 36 
0045010 9 31 0053160 17 33 0070820 7 21 2050610 25 7 2120390 21 8 
0045010 17 11 005373-HCO 11 20 0070820 7 34 2050880 3 13 2121660 11 22 

0045010 17 21 0053760 7 3 0070840 3 3 2050970 11 24 231506AO 17 5 
0045010 25 4 0053860 19 7 0070840 13 28 205113AO 29 29 2330200 21 10 
0045040 31 24 0054470 23 24 0070860 13 3 2054670 37 8 2330350 13 46 
0045120 37 4 0055260 27 35 0070870 27 30 2057640 37 6 2345210 25 31 
0045140 9 15 0055400 39 14 0070930 37 10 2057650 37 7 2345610 25 25 
0045140 21 16 0055460 7 8 0070941 19 8 2060260 5 24 2400010 3 19 
0045140 29 5 0070070 15 24 0071050 31 8 206052AO 11 9 2400390 15 27 
0045140 31 11 0070080 25 18 0071100 11 40 2060530 11 10 2400390 17 15 
0045270 25 9 0070080 29 46 0071100 13 7 2060820 11 14 2400420 17 46 
0045310 13 22 0070090 25 14 0071110 15 67 2060830 11 13 2400450 15 46 

0045310 15 34 0070100 19 16 0071120 15 4 2061150 23 10 2400450 17 4 
0045310 15 40 0070100 25 30 0071140 5 27 206125-20 13 31 2400500 11 38 
0045310 17 28 0070110 33 8 0071520 9 6 206128-20 15 7 2400520 3 11 
0045310 17 31 0070120 11 42 0071530 9 5 2061480 19 30 2400620 13 35 
0045310 23 5 0070130 15 6 0071540 11 44 2061490 19 26 2400620 21 19 
0045310 31 13 0070140 13 38 0071671 25 43 2061560 19 22 2400950 19 13 
0045340 7 6 0070140 13 44 0072680 9 7 2061570 19 6 240098-20 11 11 
0045340 9 13 007015AO 9 11 007370-HUO 35 37 2061620 7 30 2401010 11 12 
0045340 13 51 0070170 29 56 0090160 37 14 206172-20 15 56 2401020 17 29 
0045340 21 22 007017AO 3 23 0090480 37 2 2061800 13 53 2401100 .3 10 

0045350 15 53 0070180 23 11 OIIW0024-10 19 25 2061800 15 43 2401120 19 3 
0045350 25 32 007018AO 3 16 OVW9070-20 25 22 2061800 21 23 2401130 19 11 
0045370 5 40 007018AO 5 21 1371080 25 45 2062020 23 22 2401150 27 22 
0045370 13 9 007018AO 5 23 1371080 27 33 2062020 23 28 2401230 5 28 
0045370 15 59 007018AO 5 25 179040-050 11 18 2062030 23 21 2401240 17 39 
0045370 29 50 007018AO 27 36 179107-050 5 3 2062030 23 27 2401260 7 25 
0045380 11 27 007018AO 27 38 179160-050 15 26 2062330 31 14 2401270 3 6 
0045380 11 34 007018AO 29 9 179160-050 17 14 2063290 37 11 2401360 29 3 
0045380 13 28 007018AO 29 16 179201-150 17 44 2063360 37 3 2401430 29 10 
0045380 13 33 007018AO 29 22 1920240 19 24 2063370 37 5 2401450 29 12 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,( './7',y? A INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 

2401490 13 4 2520250 13 34 2540190 23 15 
2401850 29 53 252027-910 13 1 2540200 23 20 
2401980 39 4 2520300 13 11 2540200 23 26 
2401990 3 15 252031-920 13 32 254021BO 23 16 
240201-920 11 39 252032·920 13 21 2540220 23 2 
240201-920 13 6 252033-920 13 50 254025C9TO 23 13 
2402020 15 64 2520690 17 41 254025E9TO 23 14 
240203-920 11 33 2525310 17 17 2545040 21 18 
240203-920 13 27 2525450 15 52 254505AO 21 14 
2402040 15 8 2525460 15 47 254506AO 21 11 

2402040 17 9 2525470 15 48 2545070 21 13 
2402050 13 8 2525480 15 50 2545080 21 5 
2402050 13 48 2525490 15 60 2545110 21 17 
2402060 15 20 252557AO 15 25 254513-920 21 2 
2402160 13 57 2525580 15 41 254514•920 21 21 
2402170 29 54 2525610 17 1 254515-921 21 15 
2402160 5 20 252563-910 15 9 2550030 29 1 
2402190 29 44 2525690 17 13 255003AO 29 2 
2402260 3 4 2525740 17 7 2550190 31 10 
2402630 5 12 2525760 17 27 2550210 29 6 

2402700 29 23 2525no 17 32 2550240 31 2 
2404740 19 17 252578-920 17 30 2550250 31 3 
2404740 25 19 2525850 17 24 2550260 31 4 
2404800 13 15 2525860 15 68 2550270 31 5 
2405010 29 19 2525870 15 65 2550280 31 6 
2405680 29 11 2525880 15 66 255035-910 29 27 
2500170 5 10 2525890 15 57 2550370 29 28 
2500190 5 4 252590-920 15 39 2550380 29 13 
2500200 3 21 252591•910 15 1 2550390 29 7 
2500370 39 2 252594-920 17 20 255041AO 31 20 

2500850 3 1 2525960 15 18 2550430 33 16 
2500860 3 2 252597-910 15 14 255048AO 31 21 
250089-POO 5 13 252599-910 17 10 2550490 29 45 
2500900 5 15 252601-920 17 25 2550500 29 43 
250096-POO 5 1 2526040 17 38 2550580 29 37 
250098ATOO 5 8 2526050 17 35 2550620 33 9 
2501000 5 6 252606-920 15 33 2550660 29 55 
2501010 5 18 252673-910 17 34 2550680 31 9 
250102-POO 5 33 253000-910 19 1 255069-910 29 21 
250103-910 5 35 2530031 19 2 2550720 29 49 

250105-TDO 5 41 2530040 19 14 2550730 15 22 
250106-TDO 5 43 253005-910 19 9 2550740 29 40 
2501070 5 22 253008-910 19 20 255075-910 29 33 
2501090 29 48 2530130 19 32 255ono 15 30 
2501130 5 29 2530180 19 12 2550780 29 15 
2501170 3 24 2530190 19 21 255079-910 29 17 
2501180 5 32 2530200 19 28 255081-910 33 7 
250120-POO 5 38 2530210 19 35 255084-910 33 12 
250121-POO 5 28 2530230 19 33 2550880 29 8 
250122•PD1 39 1 2530300 19 15 2550890 33 17 

250124-POO 5 30 253500-920 9 9 255091C910 31 1 
250125-P01 39 7 2535030 25 8 2550930 31 12 
2501270 39 8 2535070 25 13 2551230 29 24 
250130-910 5 19 2535110 25 47 2551440 31 25 
2501480 3 18 2535170 25 23 2590000 37 13 
2501570 3 22 2535330 27 4 261500-920 11 7 
250158A910 3 20 2535340 27 7 263007-920 19 4 
2505060 9 16 2535360 27 37 263542A9TO 23 17 
2505140 7 20 2535450 25 29 263542A9TO 23 25 
250515AO 7 22 253552AO 27 3 263542B910 23 18 

250517AO 9 8 2535540 27 12 263542C9TO 23 19 
2505240 9 14 2535550 27 16 263543-TAO 23 37 
250526B910 9 1 2535560 27 18 263544-TAO 23 32 
250526C910 9 2 2535570 27 19 2750340 25 46 
250528-910 9 24 2535580 27 24 3030670 25 5 
250529-910 9 20 2535590 27 15 3030670 39 30 
250529A910 7 12 2535600 27 28 303067AO 35 12 
250530.910 7 17 253565-910 27 1 3033350 5 18 
250535A910 7 1 2535660 27 11 3034480 3 17 
250537AO 7 31 2535680 27 29 3034480 23 12 

250538-910 7 33 2535690 27 31 3034480 25 28 
250540A910 7 27 2535710 27 8 3034480 25 41 
250545-910 7 14 253572-920 9 12 3034480 27 13 
250547AO 9 22 253573-920 25 3 3038650 27 23 
2505520 9 19 2535740 25 1 306038-B0 13 25 
250557-910 7 10 2535750 25 20 3063010 23 23 
250566CTOO 9 27 2535760 25 15 3063280 27 32 
251000-910 11 1 2535no 25 17 3063380 37 1 
2510090 11 17 2535780 25 26 3066710 15 42 
2510100 11 23 253579BO 25 38 3066710 21 24 

251506-920 11 26 253579CO 25 39 9A30020 31 19 
251507-920 11 28 2535800 25 42 9A30670 3 26 
2515080 11 35 2535810 25 33 9A30690 3 27 
2515210 11 43 2535820 25 38 9A30710 3 28 
252016AO 13 18 2535830 25 34 9A30720 3 29 
2520190 13 29 2535930 25 24 9A31261 5 45 
252021A920 7 4 2538680 25 48 
252021B920 7 5 254000-910 23 1 
2520220 13 54 254003A910 23 4 
2520240 13 45 2540080 23 7 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




